i

iy

= Oﬁ
,@‘o
O

LU

7> 9
O‘
=5

5%

@ (
%@J At A
@M@%ful




Thank you for purchasing this TEAMSAXO product. This high performance competition kit has been
proudly manufactured by TEAMSAXO World Champion R/C car manufacturer.
Proper assembly of this product will provide fun,safe enjoyment.

Q’RECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
Do not assemble around small children. The parts
can be dangerous if accidentally swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please
contact Customer Support if you happen to notice any
defective or missing items.

You will find the assembly process much easier by
carefully reading through the manual,and familiarizing
yourself with the instructions.

Many different tools are required during assembly.
For safety purposes,please use suitable tools.
Exercise extra caution when using a sharp tool such
as a hobby knife.

Many different materials are used for the parts. Use
extra care when handling parts with sharp edges,
such as machined metal parts.

When cutting plastic parts,watch for any flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts of drivetrain parts
as smooth as possible.

Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any
moving drivetrain components.Make sure that all
wires are properly connected to prevent shorting.

Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and
hinder performance.

Always paint in a well ventilated area away from
flames.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

Teamsaxo R/C cars are built for competition use,and some
models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places,or R/C
car tracks.

Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of
traffic,or in areas that may cause an inconvenience to people
in that area.

R/C cars are controlled using radio frequency.In a worst-
case scenario.radio interferences may cause loss of control.

If others near you are running R/C cars,confirm that they are
not running on the same frequency.

R/C cars do not like water.Avoid running on rainy days,or
areas with water puddles.Exposure of the electronics to
water may cause loss of control or damage to the electronics

The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts
like gears,belts,shafts,and tires.Avoid touching these areas
when the battery is connected.

Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running.
Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before conducting any
maintenance

BEGINNING A RUN

1.Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the
ground.

2.Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF,and
connect the motor and battery

3.Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON.
(Itis unsafe to use a transmitter with low voltage.Make
sure that the transmitter batteries are good before running)
4.Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN

1.Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

2.Disconnect the battery.

3.Turn the transmitter switch OFF,and retract the antenna.

)

(F1 CHASSIS SPECIFICATION)

ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

Scissors

—-

Modeling knife

II’_""@; NI EZZ

Side cutters

Long nose pliers

Hex wrench (1.5mm)
Hex wrench (2mm)

Tweezers

M2x6  SG206
M2.5x6 SG2.56

[

E-Ring

8x12x3.5 MR128-2RS

@

5x10x4  MR105

Overall Length :420mm Overall Width Front width :185-200mm
Wheelbase length :266mm Rear width :185-200mm F
Weigh Chassis only :405g(F1-200) / 380g(F1-180)
Cap Screw Lock nut
D M2x6 SJG206 (e Moxd  SIG204 (@) M4 SNM4F
D M3x6 SJG305 (D M2.5x4 SIG2.54 ” s
D Vaxg SiGas (D M3x6 SIG3oe

(i M3x8  SIG308 © M3 SN-M3
[ oo M3x10 SJG310 ,

fmmm  m3<0 sicaro  Ball bearing
D M4x10 SJG410

(o M3x16 - SIG316 6x10x3  MR106
UMD M4x30 SJ6430  3rub screw it e o
Cap screw m M3x3  SK303 .

(I M3x10  SK310

&

E-Ring 2.0 OE-E2.0




O~®

Kit Bag A

@ Lower deck
Lower deck

F1-01-C
[ > [/ Hex wrench(2.5mm)
SJG300 F1-039-S/%
Q x2
F1-039-S
% Countersunk hole on the bottom.
% % F1-039-S @WW Plastic screw
SJG306 Apply thead lock to the sections
shown by this mark.
|Dm]ﬂ X3 @ Lower brace *Note direction f Front
SJG306
Do not over tighten.
f”m 2 RNC)
SG206 SG206 WHex wrench(1.5mm)
Q
X3 F1-039-S L b
F1-039-S \ ower brace
? F1-02-C
F1-092P =
F1-09-3-P
(Jhm _ % Do not over tighten.
SG206 x4 @ Attaching lower brace SG206 (Jpo 5
F1-09-1-P A
ﬂ}mm X2 ‘
SJG310
[ $G206 86206
F1-029-A x2 |
F1'99'1'P *Note direction

=




@‘ ~ @ % Assemble on a flat surface to
.}] ( : ) Motor mount 0N &

i F1-042-A
AG Kit Bag B / prevent distortion.

[ o
SJG308 x2 F1-040-A
SJG308
$JG308
s
[ o
x5
SJG308

O~ ®

Kit Bag C

S

Attaching rear shaft
* Firmly tighten into shaft recess.

Rear shaft
F1-008-S

SK303
N\

— om MR106 {

> MR1

@ x L 6X10%3 4// \ 06
6x10x3

F1-004-A @g g o F1-010-1-P
m ‘0 ﬁ \Y \

SK303

- \

SG2.56 X1 F1-004-A F1-010-1-P

x2 __ _____ * Refer to page 14 for ground
106 6x10%x3 = clearance adjustment.

m= 2




% Attach as shown.

x2
F1-007-S
— F1-003-A
y
SN-M4 % 104T-64P module spur gear can
also be used.(Refer to P.14 for
I] gear ratio.)
F1-006-A x1 Keep logos on the ball in up direction
““ 92T-64P Spur gear F1-007-S
MR115-2RS 5x11x4 F1-007-S > N @
MR115-2RS )
X1 5x11x4 @
MR128-2RS 8x12x35 | F1-006-A ‘?“. N N0s-
<o QW< mrizs2rs F1-003-A
@) ® Diff housing B
e 8X12X35  F1-012-92-P
x2 SN-M4 F1-050-S  F1-001-A % Note direction
F1-050-S Diff housing A
2 12
F1-010-S X
% Fully tighten the lock nut ,then loosen
by a quarter turn ( standard position)
\
e Rear wheel
@} *use rear wheel to
hold rear shaft when
tightening the
Box wrench lock nut.
Attaching diff cap ,
[H]mm y PIN214 *Align holes.
F1-005-A & K303 %
m ‘1 %
SK303
—/
x1
PIN214 N
F1-005-A
Hex wrench(1.5mm) I3
* Use the hole in diff housing A to
secure diff cap with grub screw as
shown.
s 3




D] ®

@ Servo mount

Kit Bag D SN
M > F1-018-A
SN-M3
[om x4
SJG306
[ %2
SJG310
Eﬁ%‘m%{; " F1-019-A
- F1-020-CU
x2
SIG310
1.
F1-020-CU
F1-019-A SJG308
©~® Ataching rontuprigh
Kit Bag E aching front uprig }ooz }ooz
g 2 S - &
EA-Oé)Z (TZSS?:;)Z& 3 D), SIG2.54 3
x2 ;
TS-917-2.5-Sl (2.5mm) \ 3Tsﬁz.5-3|
C___Jum X2 F1-065-S _(2.5mm)
Em;m;m?ﬂ%-s SIG2.54
SIG310 x2 10014
© ; x2 F1-0014-1 F1-065-S é\
F1-0014-1 é\ SIG310
Ggﬂﬂlﬂméz 54 %2 SIG310
F1-013-1-P or F1-013-2-P =)
Attaching front uprights W
x2 /
F1-013-3-P / Flofsap
F1-060-S
D %2 ~=_) W\
F1-060-S
F1.013.3.p  F1-060-S O———F1-059-A
O L |
F1-059-A O-—F1-059A
> f g
g‘ﬁ%* ( 7 mm
©) —
E |||\
F1-013-1-P(use for F1-200 ) F1-013-2-P(use for F1-180 )
s 4




M x2
F1-062-S (33.6mm)

© | x4
TS-917-1.0-S1 (1.0mm)
®

OE-E2.0 x4

@ OE-E2. /

TS-917-1.0-SI

F1-013-4-P x2
- >
F1-061-A
[ 4
SJG310
(jommm
SIG306 x4
=
SN-M3 x4
™ =
OE-E2.0 . @ \ OE-E2.0
OEE20
o | 2 | 1591710 SI/@ -
TS-917-0.5-SI (0.5mm) (1.0mm) /TS -917-1.0-SlI
o I ‘0 3 F1 0138P = = (1omm)
TS-917-2.5- Sl ‘
TS-917-1.0-81 (1.0mm) | (25mm) | U E‘?\
mq% O\ TS-917-25-S
© [ x2 (2.5mm)
TS-917-2.5-Sl (2.5mm) TS-917-0.5- s|ﬂ
W (0.5mm)
F1055-555 2 = \(Tosé? rass
——=n  x2 |F1055S55 #% '
F1-027-S (31mm) %
F1-027-S F1-055-8-55 — -
F1-027-S
= * Select hardness of
OE-E2.0 front coil springs.
. OE-E20

=




O
SJG430

®© B .,

SN-M4

x1

©~@

Kit Bag F

e Y
SJG308

i .
TS-509-4.3

Attaching steering servo

T Q)———mmmmm

F1-031-S

X
(Use for F1-200)
0 )
F1-064-S x2
(Use for F1-180)
—o) x4
TA-011-P-L

: : ) Servo saver Q/"@

TA-011-P-L

Use for F1-200 Use for F1-180

28 20

O 0 @ (O =0

0 O v
F1-064-S(use for F1-180)

10 ) 111
F1-031-S(use for F1-200)

=

6




o 00
()@}

°c %o X2
TA-009
Q ‘0
TA-002
(fom
SIG306 x2
(fmmm
SIG308 X1

SIG306

SIG3087%

TA-009-03 — &

19~

B ’ olat SIG310
: ody mount plate TA-002 °
Kit Bag G F1-03-4-P \Q \ 5
SIG310 x4 SIG310 ‘1 F1-03-4-P
[ ‘1 E ‘ ‘
F1-03-C
SJG306 3
\
) P
X2 ‘1
F1-09-5-P F1-09-5-P
- o
TA-002 il F1-O49-S-{
—OOOOOOOOO x2 % :
F1-03-4-P 5mm % F1-049-S-5.5 \SIG31O
WW
F1-049-S-5.5 X2 *Attach as shown. \ SIG310
F1-03-7-P
= . -
TS-P034(R6) |
F1-03-7-P X2 @ . TS-P034(R6)
TS-P034(R6)
*Adjust snap pin positions -
according to the body.
2= =




SJG308
oo 2| @
SJG308
@ TA-010-12—
TA-010-13 x1 @ Damper assembly 1 (-] Spring retaner
OOO x1
TA-010-8
x1
TA-010-7
x1
TA-010-1
OE-E20 @
?E £20 %2 TA-010-2
TAO10-1 %ﬁ ->
N N
x1 M TA-010-8
TA-010-12 % Be careful not to
damage piston rod.
% Snap on
x1 D il
TA-010-11 amper ot
1.Pull down piston and pour oil into 2.Pull down piston, attach oil seal 3.Tighten cylinder cap.
cy'/linder Remove air bubbles by and absorb oil overflow with tissue .
slowly moving piston up and down. paper. % Incline cover /C%!X‘_%i"oiap
TA-010-11
Shock Oil ®/\/ - TAD109
-
issue paper r'ﬂ
*Move slowly.
m= 8




TS-917-2.5-Sl (2.5mm)

Ql | » Damper assembly 2
TA-011-P-S % Select damper spring according
M 1 1 to running surface condition. TA-010-6
F1-046-P X
F1-038-A X1 TA-011-P-S
SK310 x1
I
F1-054-S-6 F1-038-A
TA-011-P-S
F1-046-P
@ @ % Apply different viscosities of grease to the
piston to adjust roll damper hardness.
(m x3 @ TS-917-2.5-l
SIG306 TA-002 (2.5mm)
T@OS Sl \%/
g i i
TA-002 x2 o>———=F" F106C
© [ x1 | ‘

SJG308

TA-002

rjw 29~@9 , _ 5IG308
Kit Baa H The installation of long battery
\CBAG ]
— J o TA002
F1-033-A x4 F1-05-C
) =
F1-053-A x2 5
; @ A -SJG306 ]
; A F1032A
F1-032-A |
Doz |
SIG310 a FI-033A7
SJG308 x2
g&’% *2 SJG310 | |
SJG306 x2 giSJGsos
m= 9




Q 1 @The installation of short battery _
TA-002
[
SJG306 1
(jrm ‘
SIG308 SIG306 |
S F1-08—CV?’
NS g
< y F1-032-A
F1-04-C x1 F1-053-Ax—
\ P T F033A
PR € —
F1-05-C x1 '
smsoem\ég} |
o Froc AN ﬁsmaos
TA-002~ = SJG310
B
=
I'
SJG306 H—
. F1-033-A
U/%/H-%Z-A
smsmvé »
- 8JG308
Attaching dampers
mS 10




Attaching RIC unit

<+

n 3)~30 F1-011-2-P

BAG )| KitBag |
© 0 ’
F1-043-A-6
SN-M3 x2
| x2
SIG316
Dm
SJG206 X8 156206

O §D <>§ ©)

5 5 SIG316
F1-07-C %1 043A.

F1.07-C F1-043-A-6
= o | @
SIG306
= 11




s %9 @ Guide plate
SJG310
Ei S Erotise
SJG310
gﬂgmsog %1 @ Attaching front wing @ F1-03-7-P
| F1-03-4-P
Tssseseses TSPOMRE) S ¢
F1-03-4-P x1 * Adjust snap pin positions SIG204
according to the body.

=

x1
TS-P034(R6) F1-0007-B |
o
F1-03-7-P x1
(e
SIG204 x3 F1-01-1-P.

SIG308 45
"llll|Ill|Ill|Ill|||ll|l|lIlllllllllllllllllllllll| SN-M4
$JG430 1 ¥
B,
SN-M4 |
SJG410 X1
SJGA430 %10
= 12




| @ x2
TS-912-S-0.5

X2
SN-M4

“

MR105 5x10x4

TS-912-S-0.5

@ Attaching wheels

MR105
5x10x4

% Tighten up into nylon portion.

MR105
5x10x4

MR105
5x10x4

TS-912-8-0.5 x

SN-M4-F

 Tighten up into nylon portion.

=

13




¢ Record various running conditions and
S ETTI N G - U P settings on the setting sheet on page 16.

[[TOE-IN AND TOE-OUT |
Toe-in and toe -out *Adjust according to the track layout.

o T~
_ % Make sure the 3
*Adjust rod length by servo is in neutral.

rotating adjuster.
Narrow [
% Wide

|_[CAMBER ANGLE
Camber angle

% Adapt for the draw bar %'JDWB'_'—'

to adjust camber angle.

Narrow

| [GROUND CLEARANCE

% Ground clearance can be altered
according to wheel diameter,etc.

TS-917-1.0-SI
Front (1.0mm) "
% Adjust by altering TS-917 .
-1.0-S1,TS-917-2.5-Sl,and TS-917-2.5-SI =
TS-917-0.5-Sl positions. (2.5mm) B %
TS917.0581— ﬁ
(0.5mm)

F1-010-1-P F1-010-2-P F1-010-3-P F1-010-4-P  F1-010-5-P

Rear
A AN A (™

@ F10106P F10107P F10108P F10109P F101010P
9‘

* Use spacers of the same ===
offset for the rightand ~ /~ h
left,and make sure the
shaft is horizontal.

F1-010-1-P ~ F1-010-10-P

= 14




| [GEAR RATIO

% Refer to the diagrams for selecting gears.

104T Spur gear 92T Spur gear

Pinion gear | Gear ratio al +.00 Pinion gear| Gear ratio il 5591
277 3.85:1 21T 3.40:1

20T 5.20:1 20T 4.60:1 28T 3.28:1
21T 4.95:1 21T 4.38:1 29T 3.17:1
22T 4.72:1 22T 4.18:1 30T 3.06:1
23T 4.52:1 23T 4:1 31T 2.96:1
24T 4.33:1 24T 3.83:1 32T 2.871
25T 4.16:1 25T 3.68:1 33T 2.78:1

28T and 33T pinion gears may not be installed depending on rear shaft position.

Pinion gear

[ I[DAMPER SETTING

OPitch damper setting . . '
Use softer oil and spring forrough X Rotate spring retainer for fine

ORoll damper setting
Use softer oil for low-grip surfaces.
Use harder oil for high-grip surfaces.
Adjust roll damper hardness to achieve
optimized steering response.

or low-grip surfaces. Use harder ol tension adjustment. change coil spring adjust damper hardness.
and spring for flat,high-grip for greater changes in hardness.
surfaces.

% Use different viscosities of oil to

= 15




80€9IS

PIZNId
V-900-14 A
NS s

o

d-26-210714 9/<.m8.:_
$-060-14 cotys
0Ly9rs ”
SYz-8zL U
80€9rs 0LEOrs
80€9rS

e 01€9rS
S-200-b4 908ors

S-6€0-14
80€Ors

V-¢00-14

d-7-€0-14

58001
80£9'S
dr160-14 Z
oLeor ,.,_
90£9rs N2-020-14
drh0L0-14 ,,
90LHN dre60-14 d9eL0-ld

10014

VTrorld |
" »——07330

& B sssss0d
426014 ; k 02330
§'5-S-6v0-14 ,." AON0Z0-14 VIN-NS 529014 / /2014
i v-910-14 IS-0'1-L16-SL
n_.m.mo._wm e 90ers ‘

0¢3-30

O G oL /@
0z0-id |/ @
” 3 d1-€L0-14
§-8000-14 ol 7o
s 2L wpors 28 P 9089IS
S @ Vp0ld N ool m
V090744 %) oigos—g 9010°L

02014
80€Ors

N
a0y 0K

1d -
9029S 2-010-vL ﬂ@
N SH90-14 L e
\ 01-040-YL 150742
1-010-YL ,
Td-1L0VL

90918 —&

> 8-010-YL B\ ) -650-14
0-90-14 »\@ 9-8-050-14 0330
1S-62-216-SL] ) 80€9rs G-0L0VL L €1-010-VL oo
90e0Is— ) PN
Sd-HovL de0-ld 6010°VL ¢330
90€91S

0LEMS V-8€0-14

dr9v0-14
s-dnovi—2

=)

7-010-VL

W% Zi-0L0vL

H-010-VL

16

=



NoTre:

m=

17




VA PON INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD

_m_ =, ._....
http://www.saxoracing.com

E-mail:saxo@saxoracing.com uw_"m
1F.NO.1,Ln,122,Chelutou St.Sanchong Dist,New Taipei City 241Taiwan 24157 el

Ver 1.00




	封底封面.pdf
	封二
	1-2
	3-4
	5-6
	7-8
	9-10
	11-12
	13-14
	15-16
	封三


 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高不同比例缩放
     旋转：                逆时针方向
     尺寸： 8.268 x 11.693 inches / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20170315095636
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     747
     284
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Separate
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     1
     20
     19
     20
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高不同比例缩放
     旋转：                逆时针方向
     尺寸： 8.268 x 11.693 inches / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20170315095636
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     747
     284
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Separate
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     1
     20
     19
     20
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高不同比例缩放
     旋转：                逆时针方向
     尺寸： 8.268 x 11.220 inches / 210.0 x 285.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20170318111419
       807.8740
       210285
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     938
     220
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Separate
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     0
     20
     19
     20
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base



